
Sunday, Aug. 13 9:00-10:30 a.m. Senior High Program Brainstorm (Youth Room) 

 
9:15 a.m., and following 

10:30 a.m. service 
Packing Fall Necessities for Pantry Pack (location TBA) 

 During worship  Backpack Blessing (Sanctuary) 

   

Monday, Aug. 28 8 a.m. to 1 p.m. 
Annual Blessings Abound Golf Benefit (Falcon Lakes Golf Club,  

4605 Clubhouse Drive, Basehor, KS) 

 6:30-8:00 p.m. Health & Wellness Class (Lenexa United Methodist Church) 

   

Tuesday, Sept. 5 6:30-8:30 p.m. 
9th Grade Orientation & Faith Statement Class  

(Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Wednesday, Sept. 13 6:30-8:00 p.m. Confirmation Begin (Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Sunday, Sept. 10 

8 a.m. traditional service 
9:30 a.m. outdoor service,  

followed by pancake brunch 
Fall Kick-off/Brunch  

   

Saturday, Sept. 16 9:15 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.  
Serving at Children’s Memorial (Children’s Memorial Lutheran  

Church, 5001 Independence Ave., Kansas City, MO) 

 9:30 a.m. to 3 p.m. Fellowship of the Vine (Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Sunday, Sept. 17 9:15 a.m. Sunday School Begins (Salem campus) 

   

Wednesday, Sept. 20 6:00-7:45 p.m. Oasis and Confirmation Begin (Salem campus) 

   

Thursday, Sept. 21  

thru Saturday, Sept. 23 TBA 
Adult Mission Trip (Iglesia Luterana Sagrado Corazon De Jesus,  

Garden City, KS) 

  

Saturday, Sept. 23 TBA Kansas Lead for Change Teach Day (Holy Cross Lutheran Church) 

  

Sunday, Sept. 24 During worship  Youth Lead Worship, 3-year-old Bible Distribution (Sanctuary) 

 11:45-1:15 p.m. Mission Partner Exploration Luncheon (Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Monday, Sept. 25 6:30-8:00 p.m. Health & Wellness Class (Lenexa United Methodist Church) 

   

Sunday, Oct. 8 9:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Mission Partner Reception (Salem Café) 

 3:00-5:00 p.m. Fall Community Picnic and Softball Game (location TBA) 

   

Friday, Oct. 20  6:00-9:00 p.m.  Building an Inclusive Church training (Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Saturday, Oct. 21  9:00 a.m. to 5 p.m. Building an Inclusive Church training (Koinonia Fellowship Hall) 

   

Sunday, Oct. 22 
During worship  

5:00-7:00 p.m. 

Affirmation Speeches (Sanctuary) 

Affirmation Banquet (Koinonia Fellowship Hall)  

   

Monday, Oct. 23 6:30-8:30 p.m. LGBTQ Leadership Lab (Holy Cross Lutheran Church) 

 6:30-8:00 p.m. Health & Wellness Class (Lenexa United Methodist Church) 

  

Wednesday, Oct. 25 6:00-7:45 p.m. Oasis Hayride (Shawnee Mission Park) 

   

Sunday, Oct. 29 
During worship  

11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

Rite of Affirmation (Sanctuary) 

Affirmation Reception (Salem Café)  

   

Monday, Oct. 30 6:30-8:30 p.m. LGBTQ Leadership Lab (Holy Cross Lutheran Church) 

Event Highlights: August - October 


